GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1892
ANSWERED ON-22/09/2020

IMPORT OF SOLAR EQUIPMENT
1892. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase duties and taxes on import of solar equipment specially from China; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY, POWER and MosS for SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@) & (b) The proposal to increase duties and taxes on any commodity is taken by Ministry of Finance keeping in view all relevant factors.

*khkkk

